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December 17, 2018

Member/Manager
Holylandmarket.com, LL.C
c/o Isam Y. Asfour

Member/Manager
Holylandmarket.com, LLC
c/o Isam Y. Asfour

1107 Cliff Road E 11975 Portland Ave., Suite 108
Burnsville, MN 55337 Burnsville, MN 55337
President/CEO President/CEO

Walmart, Inc. Walmart, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation System
818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930
Los Angeles, CA 90017

¢/o The Corporation Trust Co.
Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violator and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies! have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violator”) is:

Holylandmarket.com, LLC
Walmart, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is food contact ceramicware.

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Armenian Ceramic Decorative Walmart, Inc. Holylandmarket.com LLC
Dinner or Display Plate
Manufacturer/Part#4242
Walmart.com
Order#5631888241099

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical lead. On February 27,

1987, the State of California listed lead as a chemical known to cause adverse developmental and
reproductive effects in both males and females. On October 1, 1992, the state of California listed lead as a
chemical known to cause cancer. Both of these additions took place more than twenty-four (24) months
before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violator knowingly and intentionally exposed and continues to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to lead at levels that, upon
reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the Maximum Allowable Dose
Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does not
warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause both cancer and reproductive
toxicity, developmental, male and female. Increased duration

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through ingestion and/or dermal contact, particularly when consumers,
including children, place food or beverages that have come into contact with the product into their mouths;
ingestion via hand to mouth contact after consumers touch or handle the product; and dermal absorption
directly through the skin when consumers touch the product. Increased duration of contact, microwaving,
increased acidity, and increased food temperatures in contact with the glazed food contact surface will
result in increased levels of lead transferred into the food. When foods contaminated with lead due to
contact with the plates tested are consumed, lead ingestion will occur which will increase BLLS. People
likely to be exposed include children.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 *The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 19, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and

telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincegely,

Fvan ‘J . Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On December 17, 2018, 1 served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager Manager/Member

Holylandmarket.com, LL.C Holylandmarket.com, LLC

c/o Isam Y. Asfour c/o Isam Y. Asfour

1107 Cliff Road E 11975 Portland Ave., Suite 108

Burnsville, MN 55337 Burnsville, MN 55337

President/CEO President/CEO

Walmart, Inc. Walmart, Inc.

c¢/o CT Corporation System ¢/o The Corporation Trust Co.

818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930 Corporation Trust Center

Los Angeles, CA 90017 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

On December 17, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail. ~

Executed on December 17, 2018 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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®

Dated: December 17, 2018 é/”?/

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studles or other
data reviewed by those persons. o

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Henarable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attorney
1225 Fallon Streer, Roam 700
Qakland, CA 94612

The Hanarable Michael atwell
Alpine Counry District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PO 8ox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Hanorahie Tadd Riehe
Amadar County District Attarney
798 Court Street

iackson, CA 95642

The Honarable Michael Ramsey
Burte County District Attcimey
25 County Center Drive
Qraville, CA 95365

The Honorable Barbara Yook
Calaverss County Distriet Atrarney
3581 Mountain Ranch Aaad

5an Andreas, €A 95249

The Hanarable tohn Matthews 3eaucnsmp
Colusa County Ristrict Attormey

346 Fifth Streer, #2101

Colusa, CA 95832

The Honorable Mark Psterson

Cantra Zosta County District Attorney
300 ‘Ward Streec

Martingz, CA 34553

Tha Honoraille Daie Trizgg
Del Norte Zounty Disoe
450 = 5treer, Room 17

T ATrerney

Crascant Ziry,

vl

The Aonoraole Yern rersan

£ Derade Counry Tist Arterney
515 M3in Sireet

Placarville, A 35667

The Hanorabie Lisa Smittcamp
Fresna Zaunty Dis

ict Actarney
2220 Tuiare Sireer, 41000
Fresno, €A 33721

The Honcrable Dwayne Stawart
Slenn County District Attcrnay
125 5, Murdock Straer

Willows, CA 95988

The Honorabie Maggi

Fleming
Humbeldt County District Artomeay
825 5™ Street, Faurth Poor
Eureka, CA 95501

The Hanarable Silbert Sterg
Imperial County District Artamey
94Q West Main Street, Suite 102
€l Zentrn, CA 32243

The Honorabie Thomas Hardy
inya County District Artarney
PO Box, Drawer O
independence, CA 93525

The Hanorabie Lisa Graen
Kern Caunty District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 ‘Wast 'acay Joulevars
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorahie Donald andersan
Lake County Oistrict Attarney
255 North Farhes Street
Lakepore, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The danorable Stacey Montgamery
Lassen County District Attorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorable iackie Lacey

ios Angeles County District Attorney
210 Wesi Tample Strear, Suite 13600
Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorahle David iinn
WMadera County District Aitorney
208 ‘Nast Yasemite Avenue
Mzdera, CA 32637

The Honcrable Edward erberiar,
Marin County Bistrict Atrarney
3E01 Livie Center Urive, Racm 20
San Rafael, CA 23503

The Honorahle Thomas Zcoke
Meriposa County Disirict Attorney
5201 lanes Street, 8.C. 8Box 730
Mariposs, £A 9533

The Hanarabie < David Eyster
Mengoane County Distnct Arzarney
100 Narth State Sereet, P S doxn 1006
Ukiah, TA 35482

The Honorahie Larry Morse i
Mercad County District Actornev
550 "N Main Straet

Merecad, €A 35340

The Honovable ordan Funk

Birdgepart, LA 33517

The Honaorabie Dean oo
Moneray Zauaty Sistror A
P O.8ox 1131

Saiiras, A 93902

Tha Hancrzabie allizan Haley
Napa County Gistrict Attorney
Larithers 3uilding
931 Parkway Mail

S Box 72
Napa, CA 345359

The Hoarabie Ciifford Neweil
Nevada Counry District Attorney
201 Cammercial Street

Aevadas Tirv, £A 35359

The Hcrorable Tonv Rarckauckas
Crange Caunty Diserict Actarney
201 Civic Centar Drive West
Sants Ana, CA 52707

The Honarabie ]. Scott Swens
Placar County District Attorney
10810 lustice Center Drive, Suite 240
Raseville, CA 35679

The Honorable Davtd Hollister
Plumas County District Attamey

20 Main Street, Rocm 404
Quincy, €A 95971

The nunoraoie Niicnaey nesirn
Riverside County District Attorney
3960 Crange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Honorable Aane Marie 5chubert
Sacrameanto Cgunty Distric Artornay
301 G Street

Sacramento, CA 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper

San Benito Caunty District Attarney
419 4™ Street, Secand Flaar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honarable Michael Ramos

5an Bernardino County District Attarney
303 West 3" Straet, 6™ Flaor

San Bernardino, CA 32415-0502

The Honorabie Banmie Dumanis
San Diega County District Attarmney
330 W, Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 82101

The Honorable George Gascor

5an Frandsco County District Attarney
850 Bryant Street, Room 322

San Frapcdisca, CA 94103

The Honerable Tori Verber Salazar
Sar: !oaquin Courrty District Atworney
222 2ast Weber Avenue, Room 202
Stackicn, €A 95201

The Hanarzbie Jan Dow

San Luis Shispo County District Antorney
1033 Pzim Sireet, 4 Floor

San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

The Honarable Stephen Wagstaifa
San Mateo Zounty District Attormey
400 Counky Cantar, #4

Redwaad Tity, CA 34063

The Honarsbie joycz Dudley
ismricz Artorrey

Santa Sarhara Zounty :
1112 5anta 8arbara
vita 3arpara, A 2

10rshle jeffray Rasan

3anta Tlara County District Artarney
70 ANast Heading Srzer, Wesr 'Ning
3an iase, CA 35130

The Honorabie 1eff Rosell

Santa Zruz Zouncy Jis Arrarney
701 Scean Sirzet, Room 2C0

Santa Zruz, ZA 33060

The Hararaoie Stephanie Sragart
Shasta Caunty Distrecr Atteriney
1355 West Street

Redding, CA 360CL

The Honorable Lawrenca allen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthouse Square
Downieville, CA 95936

The Hanorable james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou County District Attorney
P 9, Box 586

Yraka, €A 36097

The Honarable Krishna Abrams
Solanc County District Artomey
675 Taxas Street, Suite 4500
Fairfield, ZA 34533

The Honorable Jill Aawitch

Sanema Caunty District Artamey
600 Administration Drive, Roam 21
Santa Rosa, €A 35403

The Honarabie Rirgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 2™ 3ureer, Suie 300

Mudestu, CA 33334

The Honorable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attarney
463 Second itreet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Attorney
444 Jak Street, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honarable Eric Heryford
Trinity County District Attarney
P.Q. Box 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The Honorable Tim Ward
Tulare County District Attarney
221 South Maoney Soulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 92291-4533

The Honorable Laura Krieg
Tualumne Colinty District Atterney
423 Jorth Washington Sireet
Sonora, CA 2537

The Honarabie Gregory Totten
Ventura County Disiric: Atterney
&00 South Yictaria Avenue
Ventura, CA 32009

The Hanorabie leff Reisig
Yoio County District Attarney
301 Second Street
Woadland, A 32595

The Honorable Patrick McGrath
Yuba County District Attarey
115 Fifth Straet

Marysvtlle, CA 35901

The #onaraale Miks Feuer
Dffice of the Tity Actorney Lo Aggare:

Hall Zast
200 Morth Matp 3rraet

Las Angeles, £A 30012

The Hanarable lames Sanche:z

Office of the Zity Attorney, Sacrameantg
315 i Sireer, 4™ Flaor

Sacramento CA 35813

The Honorable Marz ‘N_ Elljors

Office of the Try Attarney San Diege
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Diega, £A 92101

The Honarabie Dannis Herrers

Office of the Tity Attarney, 5an francizco
1 Dr. Zariton B. Goodlatt Place

5an Francisco, CA 34102

The Honorable Richard Dayte

Office af the City Attorney, San lose
200 £ast Santa Clara Streev, 16™ Flaar
San lose, €A 95113

Officz of the California Attarmey General
Prapaositicn 65 Enforcement Regorting
ATTN: Prap 33 Coardinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Cakland, CA 34612-9550
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Appendix A

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENYIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The fcilowing summary has been prepared by the Califcrma CHice of £ pvircnmental Health Hazarc Assessment (OEHHA |, the 1ead agency for the
imglementaticr of the Safe Crinking Water and Tox:c Enforcemert A ct cf 1986 {commerly kncwn as “Prepesiticn 657) A copy of this summary must e
inciuded as an attachment tc any notice of viclaton served upon an allegec violator of the Act. The summary provides basic infermaticn abeut the
grevisions of the taw, and is interded tc serve cnly as 5 converient scurce cf general infermation. 1tis nct intended t¢ grovide autheritative guicance on
the meaning or applicatian cf the iaw. Please refer to the statute and CEHHA s implementing regulaticns (see citaticns tetow) fer further infermation.
FCRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BAS!S FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEL 7O YCUR BUSINESS CONTALT T4z
PERSCNICENTIFIEC CN THE NOTICE
The text cf Propcesition 65 {Health ard Safety Code Secticrs 25245.5 threugh 25248.13) is available online at
Ritp:/fcehha.ca gov/prep€SAaw P 651aw72CC2htmi. R eguiaticns that previde more specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify procedures te ke
fcilowed Ly the State in carrying cut certain asgects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Califernia Cede of R egulaticrs, secticns 25102 threugh
27CC1." These implementing regulations are avaiizble cnline at: htte:/fcehha.ca.gev/preg65Aaw/PEER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prepasition 65 List.” Under Precesition 65, the lead agency {CE KA, publishes a list of chemicals that are kncwn te the Stzte of Califernia o
cause cancer and/cr reprecuctive texicity Chemicals are places on the Propesition 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/cr birth defects cr cther
reproguctive harm, such as damage  female or male repreductive systems <r 1¢ the develcging fetus. This list must be updated at lesst once s yesr The
current Prepesiticn 65 list of chemicais is availabie cn the CEHHA website 3t: hitp:/Awww cehha.ca.gev/forep6S/prop6s_list/N ewlist.html
Only thcse chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 65. B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise engage in activilies
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business is required tc warn a person pefore “knowing!y and inentionally” exposing that person (G a listed chemicai
unlass an axamption applies. The warning given must be “clear anc reasonable.” This means that the warning must: {1} clearly say that the chemicai
involved s known o cause cancar or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oerson
befare he or she is axocsed o that chemical Some expcsurss are ax ampt from the warning requirament under cermin circumstances discussed below
Propibition from dischargas inte drinking water A pusiness must nct knowing'y discharge or rel2ase a jisted chemical 1nto water or oNto [and whera .1
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one cf the gcvernmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be In viclation of Prepositicn 65 is subject o civil penalties of ug to $2,50C per day for each violation. in addiuon, the business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation,

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the fallowing ypes of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation

__aln exposure to alcohalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law;

Tan axposure 10 3 Proposition 65 listed chemical in a foad or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was fermed oy ccoking or
similar preparation cf feod or beverage components necessary to rencer the food or beverage palatable or to avoid microbialogical contamination;

En expesure o environmental tobacce smeke caused by antry ¢f persons (other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec viciater
where smoking is permitted at any location on the premises,

&in exposure to listed chemicals in ergine axhaust, to the extent the expcsure cecurs inside 3 facility owned or aperated by the alleged viclater and
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles

1f 3 private party alteges that a viclation cccurred based on cre of the exposures described sbove, the private party must first provice the alleged viciacr 5
nctice of special cempliance procedure and grecef of cemgpiiance form

A private party may nat file an action against the ailegad viclater for these exposures, cr recover in 3 setdement ary paymertn lieu cf peratties any
reimbursement fer cests and attomey's Fees, if the nctice was served on cr after Ccteber 5, 2013, anc the alleged viotater has ¢ene all cf the fclicwirg
within 14 days of being servec notice:

LEcrrected the alleged viclaticn;

_Hgreed tc gay a civii penalty of $5CC {sukject te change as nctec telcw) tc the private party within 3C days; and

L ctified the grivate party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec. )

T he written nctificaticn tc the prvate-party must include 5 netice <f sgecial cempliance procedure anc preof of compliance fcrm cempleted By the alleger
viclater as directed in the nonce. Cr Aprii 1, 2C18, and every five years thereafter, the dcllar ameunt cf the civii penalty will be acjusted by the yudicizal
Ccurcil kased cr the change in the annual California Censumer Frice Index. The Judicial Ceuncil will putlish the dcllar smeunt cf the adjusted civil
perslty at each five-year interval, icgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment,

An zileged viclater may sausfy these conditicns crly cre time for 3 viclaticn arising from the same expesure in the same facility or on the same premises
The satisfzction of these conditicns dees ner prevent the A tterney General, a district attorney, 3 city aticrney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC scruizucen,
cr any futl-time city prosecuter with the consent of the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement acticn against an alleged viciater. The amount cf any
civii penaity for a viclation shall be reduced to refiect any payment mace by the alleged violator for the same alleged viclation to a private-party.

A copy of the nctice of spectal compiiance precedure and procf of compliance form is included with this nctice and can be downlcaded from CEA = A
website at http://cehha.ca.gov/propESAaw/p651aw72C03.hunl. The noiice is reproduced here;
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Cate:

Name of Ncticing Party or attorney for Noucing Party:
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FARYT L TCBE COMPLETEC B/ Thiz N
alleged nclzven s for ar expesure i (check cre)
Aicchelc bey trat are consemed cn the al'eged siclater:

The

tc the axtent cr-site consumeticr is permitted Ly law

A cremical known tc the sTate [ cause CarCer o rerrcouchive ICxICiTy in & foed or beverzge preparad anc scld en the allegsc viclater's crem

, the chemical was NGLinIenticnaliy added; and {2 the chemical was fermea £y CCCKINg ar simiiar

ymimediate censumption on or off grermises tc the axzent: {
craparaticn of foed or bevarage compenents necessary tc rercar the foce or teverage calawtie cr € sveid micrciiclcgical contaminaticr

g2 ess
Envirnnmental whacce smcke caused by entry of cersers (otner than employees; on cremises cwred or operated by the ailegad wiciaicr where

MCKIng
is permitied at ary lecaticn or e premises

___Chemicals krcwn to the State 1© cause cancer of regrocuchie foxicity in engine exhaust, fc thre axent the exacsure cccurs insmide a faclity owrec ¢
cperated by the aiieged s ciater and grmariiy intenced for parking ncncemmercial sehicles

IMPCRTANT MCTES

1 ¥ ou have nc cotertal liacility under Caiiferria -2zt ard Sa

2. Using thes form il

have cccurred frem

nayment mada ar this tme

Paga 2

Date

Name of Norcing Paryy or amoraey for Notcing 2ary
A ddrass:

Phcne numter:

PART 2 TC BE CCMPLETEC BY THE ALLEGED VICLATCR CR AUTHCORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Ceruficaticn cf Camphance
Accarate comgletion of this form will demenstrate that you ars new i compliance with C2lifarria 2 esltt ard Safery Ccde §25245.

- slieged siclzuicr
iistec abeuae ¥ cu must cemglete nd submit tre form telew e the Mencing Party 3t the adcress showr abcve, costmarkec within
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this notce. | .
| hereby agree to pay, within 30 days of completion of this notice, a civil penalty of $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Health

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by (check anly one of the following):

___J Posting 2 warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acCurarely
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

___l Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wrting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately «fs placemeny
on my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged expasure has been eliminated

Certification
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments te it, are true, comglete, and correct to the hest of my kncwledge and belief and are madein geod faith.

I have carefully read the instructions to complete this farm. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may ke subject tc additional penaitias
under the Safe Drinking Water and Tcxic E nforcement A ct of 1986 {Preposition 65).

Signature of alleged violator or authcrized representative T ate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFOGRMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementation Office at {916) 445-65CC or via e-mail al
P&5Public.Comments@ oehha.ca.gov



